
Mount Olive (36-15) -vs- North Greenville (41-12)
5/4/2024 at Gastonia, N.C. (CaroMont Health Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hayden Myrick (2-0)
Loss: D. Taylor (3-1)
HBP: Greyson Linderman, B. Stukes, N. Roof
PB: J. Sears
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Walters First: Marshall Woods Second Base: Ashley Smith Third Base: Kirk Lundell 
Start: 5:32 PM   Time: 3:50   Attendance: 219   Weather: 71, cloudy/rain, wind calm
Game notes:
- N. Lamb faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mount Olive 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 3 0 9 6 2
North Greenville 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 10 1

Mount Olive 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
David Cucci lf/rf 3 1 1 3 2 1 0
Vito Patierno 1b/lf 5 0 0 1 1 0 1
Dylan Jeffries rf/cf 3 0 1 2 2 1 0
Landon Choboy dh 4 0 0 0 2 1 5
Alden Cottle 3b 4 2 1 0 1 0 5
Mike Kenney c 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
Anthony Mitta 2b 3 2 0 0 2 2 0
Lane McLean ss 3 2 2 1 2 0 2
Joshua Kabayama cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Gordan Pihl ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Cooper George 1b/rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Greyson Linderman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Myrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Ledbetter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 6 8 14 8 14

2B: David Cucci (1); Alden Cottle (1); Mike Kenney (1); Lane McLean
(1)
HBP: David Cucci (1); Dylan Jeffries (1); Alden Cottle (1)
E: Lane McLean (1); Greyson Linderman (1)

North Greenville 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
P. Monteith cf 4 2 2 1 1 1 1
D. Lewis 1b 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
D. Britt rf 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
K. Hall lf 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
L. Shaw ss 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
C. Dierdorf dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 8
    T. Powell ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
J. Sears c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    J. Williams ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ja. Cash c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
B. Roddey 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Z. Cowart 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    L. Peavy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
N. Lamb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Stukes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Roof p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Daniels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Squires p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 4 10 4 6 8 14

2B: K. Hall (1); B. Roddey (1)
HR: D. Lewis (1)
HBP: K. Hall (1)
E: B. Roddey (1)
DP: 1

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Greyson Linderman 4.1 5 3 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 19 21 9 3 71
Hayden Myrick (W, 2-0) 3.1 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 14 16 3 2 63
Andrew Ledbetter 1.1 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 8 1 1 33
Totals 10 4 3 6 8 0 1 1 0 38 45 13 6 167

North Greenville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
N. Lamb 4.0 1 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 14 19 4 5 87
B. Stukes 1.1 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 3 7 1 2 22
D. Taylor (L, 3-1) 0.1 1 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 20
N. Roof 1.1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 6 9 1 1 33
M. Daniels 0.1 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 19
I. Squires 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 23
Totals 6 9 9 14 8 2 0 3 0 33 50 7 11 204



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mount Olive - Top of 1st UMO NGU
Cucci struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KSBBBFS). 0 0
Patierno reached on an error by 3b (0-2 FS). 0 0
Patierno advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Jeffries walked (3-2 BSBBSB). 0 0
Choboy reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BS); Jeffries out at second 3b to 2b; Patierno advanced to third. 0 0
Cottle grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 1st UMO NGU
P. Monteith singled up the middle (3-2 KBFBB). 0 0
P. Monteith advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 0 0
D. Lewis flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
D. Britt singled to shortstop, RBI (1-1 FB); P. Monteith scored, unearned. 0 1
K. Hall hit by pitch (0-0); D. Britt advanced to second. 0 1
L. Shaw struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
C. Dierdorf fouled out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 1

Mount Olive - Top of 2nd UMO NGU
Kenney grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 1
Mitta struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 0 1
McLean walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 1
Kabayama struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 1

North Greenville - Bottom of 2nd UMO NGU
J. Sears flied out to rf (2-2 BKKB). 0 1
B. Roddey singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 0 1
Z. Cowart lined out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
P. Monteith popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 1

Mount Olive - Top of 3rd UMO NGU
Cucci flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 0 1
Patierno grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Jeffries flied out to cf to left center (2-2 KBFB). 0 1

North Greenville - Bottom of 3rd UMO NGU
D. Lewis grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
D. Britt reached on an error by ss (3-2 FBBBK). 0 1
D. Britt advanced to second on a balk. 0 1
K. Hall doubled to left center (0-0); D. Britt advanced to third. 0 1
L. Shaw popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 1
C. Dierdorf flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Mount Olive - Top of 4th UMO NGU
Choboy walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 1
Cottle doubled to right field (1-2 BKFF); Choboy advanced to third. 0 1
Kenney popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Mitta flied out to lf (1-2 FSB). 0 1
McLean grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1

North Greenville - Bottom of 4th UMO NGU



J. Sears grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 0 1
B. Roddey grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 1
Z. Cowart lined out to rf (3-2 BBSFBFF). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Olive - Top of 5th UMO NGU
Kabayama walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 1
Cucci walked (3-2 BBKFFBFFB); Kabayama advanced to second. 0 1
B. Stukes to p for N. Lamb. 0 1
Patierno flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 0 1
Jeffries hit by pitch (1-0 B); Cucci advanced to second; Kabayama advanced to third. 0 1
Choboy grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Cucci out on the play. 0 1

North Greenville - Bottom of 5th UMO NGU
P. Monteith walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 1
D. Lewis homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 S); P. Monteith scored. 0 3
D. Britt flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Myrick to p for Linderman. 0 3
K. Hall walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3
L. Shaw popped up to c (3-2 BBKBK). 0 3
C. Dierdorf fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 3

Mount Olive - Top of 6th UMO NGU
Cottle hit by pitch (0-0). 0 3
Kenney grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Cottle advanced to second. 0 3
Mitta walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 0 3
McLean walked (3-1 BBFBB); Mitta advanced to second; Cottle advanced to third. 0 3
Pihl pinch hit for Kabayama. 0 3
D. Taylor to p for B. Stukes. 0 3
Pihl grounded out to p, RBI (1-2 KKB); McLean advanced to second; Mitta advanced to third; Cottle scored. 1 3
McLean advanced to third on a wild pitch; Mitta scored on a wild pitch. 2 3
Cucci walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
Patierno walked (3-2 BFBKBB); Cucci advanced to second. 2 3
Jeffries singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-0); Patierno advanced to second; Cucci scored; McLean
scored. 4 3
Jeffries advanced to second on a wild pitch; Patierno advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 3
Choboy walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
N. Roof to p for D. Taylor. 4 3
Cottle lined out to cf (0-1 K). 4 3

North Greenville - Bottom of 6th UMO NGU
Cucci to rf. 4 3
Patierno to lf. 4 3
Jeffries to cf. 4 3
C. George to 1b for Pihl. 4 3
J. Sears struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKBS). 4 3
B. Roddey lined out to 3b (0-0). 4 3
Z. Cowart struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 4 3

Mount Olive - Top of 7th UMO NGU
Kenney doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 4 3
Mitta walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
McLean singled, bunt (1-1 KB); Mitta advanced to second; Kenney advanced to third. 4 3
C. George struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 4 3
Cucci hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); McLean advanced to second; Mitta advanced to third; Kenney scored. 5 3
Patierno reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); Cucci out at second ss to 2b; McLean advanced to third;
Mitta scored. 6 3



Jeffries walked (3-2 KBBSBB); Patierno advanced to second. 6 3
Choboy struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 6 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

North Greenville - Bottom of 7th UMO NGU
P. Monteith struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 6 3
D. Lewis singled down the rf line (0-1 F). 6 3
D. Britt singled to shortstop (0-1 K); D. Lewis advanced to second. 6 3
K. Hall reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); D. Britt out at second 3b to 2b; D. Lewis advanced to third. 6 3
L. Shaw walked (3-1 BKBBB); K. Hall advanced to second. 6 3
C. Dierdorf struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 6 3

Mount Olive - Top of 8th UMO NGU
M. Daniels to p for N. Roof. 6 3
Cottle walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Kenney walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cottle advanced to second. 6 3
Mitta struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 6 3
McLean doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Kenney advanced to third; Cottle scored. 7 3
I. Squires to p for M. Daniels. 7 3
C. George struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 7 3
Cucci doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-1 K); McLean scored; Kenney scored. 9 3
Patierno flied out to lf (0-0). 9 3

North Greenville - Bottom of 8th UMO NGU
Cucci to lf. 9 3
Patierno to 1b. 9 3
C. George to rf. 9 3
J. Williams pinch hit for J. Sears. 9 3
J. Williams grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 9 3
B. Roddey doubled to right center (1-0 B). 9 3
Z. Cowart struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 9 3
P. Monteith singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 FK); B. Roddey scored. 9 4
Ledbetter to p for Myrick. 9 4
D. Lewis walked (3-1 FBBBB); P. Monteith advanced to second. 9 4
D. Britt grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBKB). 9 4

Mount Olive - Top of 9th UMO NGU
Ja. Cash to c for J. Williams. 9 4
Jeffries struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 9 4
Choboy grounded out to p (3-1 BSBB). 9 4
Cottle grounded out to ss (2-2 KBSFB). 9 4

North Greenville - Bottom of 9th UMO NGU
K. Hall walked (3-1 BBSBB). 9 4
L. Shaw singled down the rf line (0-0); K. Hall advanced to third. 9 4
T. Powell pinch hit for C. Dierdorf. 9 4
T. Powell walked (3-1 BBBKB); L. Shaw advanced to second. 9 4
Ja. Cash struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 9 4
B. Roddey fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBBF). 9 4
L. Peavy pinch hit for Z. Cowart. 9 4
L. Peavy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 9 4


